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The draft resolution submitted by the P.epresentative of Peru on the 

ap:pointment of an ad hoc committee to study the World Calender wi,11 in·rolve 

direct aclditional 'expenditures not foreseen :in the United l'Iaticns Bue.get for 

1947 .. Assumina a minimum staff of -one additional consul.tent or staff I.'lember 

for six months_ plus temporary secretarial assistance and the cost of trav·el 

of five members of the ad hoc committee, the estimated cost in 1947 is 

appro~imately $13,050. 

Detail 

1. Time of one additional professional end one secretary ~or six months 

at a cost of 

1 senior 

l secretary 

plus 

Travel of Delecates 

2. 1 from (say) China. 

l from (say) Peru 

1 from (say) u"S 

1 from (say) France 

l from (say) USSB 

$6000 

7500 
1500 

$9000 

travel and other miscellencoua items 

$1500 

800 

50 

700 

1000 

$4050 




