## United Nations

ECONOMIC
AND
SOCIAL COUNCIL

# Nations Unies

## CONSEIL ECONOMIQUE ET SOCIAL

UNRESTRICTED

E/291/Add.1 22 March 1947

ORIGINAL: EXCLISE

#### THE WORLD CALENDAR

FSTIMATE PRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY-GINERAL IN ACCORDANCE WITH FINANCIAL REGULATION NO. 25 OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

The draft resolution submitted by the Representative of Peru on the appointment of an <u>ad hoc</u> committee to study the World Calendar will involve direct additional expenditures not foreseen in the United Nations Budget for 1947. Assuming a minimum staff of one additional consultant or staff member for six months plus temporary secretarial assistance and the cost of travel of five members of the <u>ad hoc</u> committee, the estimated cost in 1947 is approximately \$13,050.

### Detail

1. Time of one additional professional and one secretary for six months at a cost of

l senior	\$6000	
1 secretary	1500	
plus	7500 1500	travel and other miscellaneous items
	\$9000	

### Travel of Delegates

2,	l from (say) China	\$1500
	1 from (say) Peru	800
	1 from (say) US	50
	1 from (say) France	700
	l from (say) USSR	1000
		\$4050